' BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES, UNION (M.P.)

Central Office Bank of India — 1,Santa Bazar, Indore 452002
PHONE: 0731-2540712,2542381,382,383, ® 2483806 Fax:0731-2542386

E-mail ~ boieump@yahoo.com
(Affiliated with: AIBEA, M.P.B.E.A. & F.B.0.1.S.U.)

BOIEUMP [ Bank Of India Employees Union, Madhya Pradesh ] was established in
1986 as per directives of AIBEA. In this directive, AIBEA has decided to form bank wise unions in all
states. Earlier to this, state units of AIBEA were working in states, which were a conglomerate of
different Bank Unions/ members.

First conference of BOIEUMP was held at Khandwa in 1986. Com. Anil Joshi and Com.
Shashi kant Bohra were unanimously elected President and General Secretary . At that time, whole of
Madhya Pradesh was under the jurisdiction of BOIEUMP. After the formation of Chhattisgarh state in
November’ 2000, BOIEUMP had been divided in two separate state units. Presently, it consists of four
administrative zones — Bhopal, Indore , Khandwa and Ujjain { with effect from April’2015 }

BOIEUMP as affiliated to AIBEA through MPBEA [ Madhya Pradesh Bank Employees
Association ] and FOBOISU [ Federation of Bank Of India Staff Unions, Mumbai] Presently Com.
Prabhat Khare, Com. U.S.Verma and Com. R.K.ain are holding the posts of President, General
Secretary and Treasurer of the unit. BOIEUMP has its office at Indore.

BOIEUMP —OFFICE BEARER & EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS —

1/ President - Com. Prabhat Khare Bhopal 9425375877
2/ Vice-President Com. H.R.Shinde Ujjain 9406850754
3/ Gen. Secretary Com. U.S.Verma Indore 9425081476
4/ Treasurer Com. R.K.Jain Indore 9425353427
5/ Jt. Treasurer Com. Paras Bhandari Indore 9425348944
6/ Dy. Gen. Secretary Com. Pramod Chaturvedi Khandwa 9300731622
Com. Kishan wadhwani T.T.nagar 9993258909
Com. Prakash dalal Badnagar 9300509078
Com. Roop c. Sharma GNT marg 9827229135

Com. V. D. Sane Dewas 9827204601
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7/ Astt. Gen. Secretary Com. Cyril Singh

8/ E.C.Members _

9/ Office Secretary

Com. Parmanand Satodia
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S.D.Shrivastava

Himanshu chaturvedi

Vijay Jagan
K.S.Sisodia
S.N.Pawar

Gopal K Nigam
Sunil Gupta
Keshav Pandya
Ranjan Mohite
C.S.Sengupta
Naveen Modi
Mohan Kanvajia
S. L. Taylor

Anil Nagar
Jagdish Varvade
Nishant Bhatt

J. P.Sharma
Narendra Tiwari
Prahlad S Solanki
Randhir S. Thakur

Dilip Rawat

A B Road

Indore

Dhar

Area colony
Bhopal Service
Sehore

Boda, Rajgarh
Dashehra maidan
Maxi Road
Arvind Nagar
Sundarsee
Chhindwara
Indore

Ashta

Bhojpuria Pachore
Sarangpur

Itarsi

Shajapur

Dewas industrial
Panigaon
Sanawad

Napier Town

9425052268

9993979879

8989419843

9752972808

9425365856

9981696240

9425444922

9425915717

9926047910

9425985759

9425034467

9425438781

9977609047

9300815101

9425444716

9425034548

9425642894

9893661811

9406662754

9617294866

8109410959

9424310703

Ramchandra Nagar 9303230231






