

BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES, UNION (M.P.)



Central Office Bank of India – 1, Santa Bazar, Indore 452002
PHONE: 0731-2540712, 2542381, 382, 383, ® 2483806 Fax: 0731-2542386
E-mail ~ boieump@yahoo.com
(Affiliated with: AIBEA, M.P.B.E.A. & F.B.O.I.S.U.)

BOIEUMP [Bank Of India Employees Union, Madhya Pradesh] was established in 1986 as per directives of AIBEA. In this directive, AIBEA has decided to form bank wise unions in all states. Earlier to this, state units of AIBEA were working in states, which were a conglomerate of different Bank Unions/ members.

First conference of BOIEUMP was held at Khandwa in 1986. Com. Anil Joshi and Com. Shashi kant Bohra were unanimously elected President and General Secretary . At that time, whole of Madhya Pradesh was under the jurisdiction of BOIEUMP. After the formation of Chhattisgarh state in November' 2000, BOIEUMP had been divided in two separate state units. Presently, it consists of four administrative zones – Bhopal, Indore , Khandwa and Ujjain { with effect from April'2015 }

BOIEUMP as affiliated to AIBEA through MPBEA [Madhya Pradesh Bank Employees Association] and FOBOISU [Federation of Bank Of India Staff Unions, Mumbai] Presently Com. Prabhat Khare, Com. U.S.Verma and Com. R.K.Jain are holding the posts of President, General Secretary and Treasurer of the unit. BOIEUMP has its office at Indore.

BOIEUMP –OFFICE BEARER & EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS –

1/ President -	Com. Prabhat Khare	Bhopal	9425375877
2/ Vice-President	Com. H.R.Shinde	Ujjain	9406850754
3/ Gen. Secretary	Com. U.S.Verma	Indore	9425081476
4/ Treasurer	Com. R.K.Jain	Indore	9425353427
5/ Jt. Treasurer	Com. Paras Bhandari	Indore	9425348944
6/ Dy. Gen. Secretary	Com. Pramod Chaturvedi	Khandwa	9300731622
	Com. Kishan wadhwani	T.T.nagar	9993258909
	Com. Prakash dalal	Badnagar	9300509078
	Com. Roop c. Sharma	GNT marg	9827229135
	Com. V. D. Sane	Dewas	9827204601

7/ Astt. Gen. Secretary	Com. Cyril Singh	A B Road	9425052268
	Com. Parmanand Satodia	Indore	9993979879
	Com. S.D.Shrivastava	Dhar	8989419843
	Com. Himanshu chaturvedi	Area colony	9752972808
	Com. Vijay Jagan	Bhopal Service	9425365856
	Com. K.S.Sisodia	Sehore	9981696240
	Com. S.N.Pawar	Boda, Rajgarh	9425444922
	Com. Gopal K Nigam	Dashehra maidan	9425915717
	Com. Sunil Gupta	Maxi Road	9926047910
	Com. Keshav Pandya	Arvind Nagar	9425985759
	Com. Ranjan Mohite	Sundarsee	9425034467
	Com. C.S.Sengupta	Chhindwara	9425438781
8/ E.C.Members _	Com. Naveen Modi	Indore	9977609047
	Com. Mohan Kanvajia	Ashta	9300815101
	Com. S. L. Taylor	Bhojpuria Pachore	9425444716
	Com. Anil Nagar	Sarangpur	9425034548
	Com. Jagdish Varvade	Itarsi	9425642894
	Com. Nishant Bhatt	Shajapur	9893661811
	Com. J. P. Sharma	Dewas industrial	9406662754
	Com. Narendra Tiwari	Panigaon	9617294866
	Com. Prahlad S Solanki	Sanawad	8109410959
	Com. Randhir S. Thakur	Napier Town	9424310703
9/ Office Secretary	Com. Dilip Rawat	Ramchandra Nagar	9303230231

